and, 13 

WHEREAS, Mark McLarty Ford has been selected as the vendor for the purchase of one (1) 2026 14 

Ford F-350 Crew Cab 4x4 with Dump Bed through Sourcewell Contract No. 080124-FMC; and, 15 

WHEREAS, the total purchase price for the vehicle is Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred One 16 

Dollars ($83,901.00). 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 18 

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 19 

Section 1. The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract 20 

with Mark McLarty Ford for the purchase of one (1) 2026 Ford F-350 Crew Cab 4x4 with Dump Bed for 21